## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mr Mark Oblack	06/01/2010
Mr. Kyle Burger	06/04/2010
Mr. Mark Thinnes	06/01/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Canine Hardware Inc.
Street Address:	2321 66th Avenue, South
City:	Kent
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98032

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61315902
Application Number:	61317272
Application Number:	29356923
Application Number:	29356926
Application Number:	29356928

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

501209713

Fax Number: (206)629-8963

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 419-768-6347

Email: patents@sound-ip.com
Correspondent Name: Stephen M. Evans
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 52652

Address Line 4: Bellevue, WASHINGTON 98015-2652

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3001-399

REEL: 024562 FRAME: 0517

OP \$200.00 61315902

PATENT

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen M. Evans
Total Attachments: 5 source=3001-399AssignmentofInvention-sig source=3001-399AssignmentofInvention-sig source=3001-399AssignmentofInvention-sig source=3001-399AssignmentofInvention-sig	gned#page2.tif gned#page3.tif gned#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 024562 FRAME: 0518

# **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION**

In consideration of the payment by **ASSIGNEE** to **ASSIGNORS** of good and valuable consideration, the adequacy and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, and effective as of 24 March 2010.

ASSIGNOR, Mark Oblack, residing at or having a mailing address of 900 SW Cedar Glade Drive, Issaquah, WA 98027, and who is a citizen of the United States of America:

ASSIGNOR, Kyle Burger, residing at or having a mailing address of 637 – 3<sup>rd</sup> Avenue W., Apt. 406, Seattle, WA 98119, and who is a citizen of the United States of America; and

ASSIGNOR, Mark Thinnes, residing at or having a mailing address of 415 West Roy Street, Apt 208, Seattle, WA 98119, and who is a citizen of the United States of America,

hereby irrevocably sell, assign, and transfer to

ASSIGNEE, Canine Hardware Inc., having a principal place of business at 2321 – 66<sup>th</sup> Ave. South, Kent, WA 98032, and a juristic entity of Washington State, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world, including the United States and other countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention entitled

## SELF-RIGHTING BUOYANT AMUSEMENT DEVICE FOR ANIMALS

embodied in United States design application number 61/317,272 having an actual filing date of 24 March 2010, and in and to any and all Letters Patent resulting directly or indirectly there from and including, without limitation, from any non-provisional regional or national entry, continuation, division, extension, renewal, registration or substitute thereof, as well as any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS here by covenant that they have capacity to enter into and make this assignment, and the no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS furth all covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon request, be provided promptly with all pertiner: facts, documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS, and ASSIGNORS will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE, or its legal representatives, any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent including equivalents thereof, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof.

Page 1 of 5

ASSIGNOR: Mark Oblack	
By: Mark Oblack	
Signature:	Signed this / day of JYNE 2010
I hereby declare that I was personally present and did a person named in this Assignment, duly sign and exe therein expressed.	see ASSIGNOR, who is personally known to me to be ecute the same of their own free will for the purposes
Witness:	
Name: Marie   Head	Location: Kent. WA
Signature:	Signed this day of 2010

See Next Page for execution by Assignor Kyle Burger

By: Kyle Burger Signature:	Signed this 4th day of June 2010
I hereby declare that I was personally present and did s a person named in this Assignment, duly sign and exec therein expressed.	
Witness:  Name: Darcy P. Ja+h  Signature: D. Darby	Location: Kent, WA Signed this 4 day of Fune 2010

See Next Page for execution by Assignor Mark Thinnes

**ASSIGNOR:** Kyle Burger

ASSIGNOR: Mark Thinnes	
By: Mark Thinnes Signature:	Signed this 1 day of June 2010
I hereby declare that I was personally present and did s a person named in this Assignment, duly sign and exec therein expressed.	
Witness:  Name: Mariel Head  Signature: Md Mead	Location: Kent, WA  Signed this L day of June 2010
See Next Page for confirmation by Canine H	ardware Inc.

ASSIGNEE: Canine Hardware Inc.	
By: Mariel Head Signature:	Title: Vice President  Signed this day of 2010
I hereby declare that I was personally present and did a person named in this Assignment, duly sign and exe therein expressed.	see ASSIGNOR, who is personally known to me to be cute the same of their own free will for the purposes
Witness:	,
Name: Darcy Plath	Location: Kent, WA
Signature:	Signed this   day of JUYC 2010

Page 5 of 5

Attorney Docket No. 3001-002-02

**RECORDED: 06/20/2010** 

PATENT REEL: 024562 FRAME: 0523